
Bästa SKYTT fält 2022

 Klass 1 + Junior C/B F1 Örk F3 Kri F4 Lön F5 Tyr F6 Vin Skån M KM Kli

Plats Namn Förening Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur

1 Billy Hägervik Kristianstad 44 18 34 25 43 29 42 22 40 25 36 23 44 32 213 126

2 Rikard Henrysson Kristianstad 43 19 44 33 43 31 39 22 41 24 41 27 32 24 212 134

3 Stefan Thor Vinslöv 40 23 39 29 32 24 43 24 38 23 38 30 198 129

4 Magnus Olsson Hässleholm 37 27 44 32 40 24 42 30 163 113

5 Christian Andersson Kristianstad 36 25 34 27 38 22 36 27 34 26 140 105

6 Laya Nilsonius Vinslöv 40 18 40 30 37 29 40 20 117 77

7 Tommy Löfenhamn Sösdala 33 23 34 27 25 19 37 25 104 75

8 Peter Heyer Kristianstad 41 19 39 29 80 48

9 Anders Widing Sösdala 11 8 18 15 22 15 27 19 56 42

10 Ulf Linder Sösdala 22 17 26 22 48 39

11 Niklas Borgström Tomelilla 40 22 40 22

12 Göran Bager Kristianstad 37 25 37 25

13 Paul Helldén Sösdala 15 13 18 13 15 12 30 25

14 Mikael Henningsson Kristianstad 24 21 26 20 24 21

15 Ulf Marknäs Vinslöv 22 19 22 19

16 Henrik Danielsson Tomelilla 16 11 16 11

17 Kent Andersson Lönsboda 12 11 12 11

18 Katarina Envall Tomelilla 11 9 11 9

19 Roger Helgesson Hammenhög 8 8 8 8

Klaa 2 + VY + VÄ C/B F1 Örk F3 Kri F4 Lön F5 Tyr F6 Vin Skån M KM Kli

Plats Namn Förening Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur

1 Ingemar Proos Vinslöv 41 19 42 30 41 31 43 24 37 21 43 30 210 134

2 Bengt Lindgren Hässleholm 37 26 43 25 40 24 40 23 43 30 203 128

3 Nils Lexberg Hästveda 34 17 41 26 41 29 41 23 32 20 41 29 198 124

4 Lasse Amnestål Klippan 34 21 39 28 36 29 35 24 39 25 33 26 183 127

5 Jörgen Boström Kristianstad 34 22 43 24 40 27 40 28 157 101

6 Leif Larsson Hässleholm 19 15 31 23 35 21 28 20 31 21 144 100

7 Eva Berndtson Kristianstad 31 24 30 19 23 17 20 15 31 23 135 98



8 Michael Nielsen Klippan 39 21 43 26 45 25 127 72

9 Roger Nilsonius Vinslöv 36 21 31 25 24 19 35 21 126 86

10 Arthur Hentze Lönsboda 41 31 42 23 43 29 126 83

11 Kerstin Eriksson Örkelljunga 41 30 40 26 37 25 118 81

12 Markus Engkvist Tyringe 41 22 38 27 37 24 116 73

13 Kent Wallin Bromölla 38 26 35 27 38 22 111 75

14 Peter Bylin Tyringe 24 13 22 17 34 26 24 21 104 77

15 Börje Åberg Bromölla 35 26 30 22 35 22 100 70

16 Olof Åhs Sösdala 30 21 34 19 28 23 92 63

17 Ketty Brinert Hässleholm 27 21 34 24 30 22 91 67

18 Sven Olof Sandberg Örkelljunga 42 33 44 33 86 66

19 Mats Olandersson Ramsjö 43 24 41 25 84 49

20 Erik Fröier Österlen 29 16 28 17 26 22 83 55

21 Mattias Lindén Kristianstad 42 29 40 31 82 60

22 Stefan Vohnsen Hässleholm 26 20 26 14 29 23 81 57

23 Per Brantberger Sösdala 42 26 38 27 80 53

24 Jonas Bengtsson Klippan 39 24 40 25 79 49

25 Oskar Enge Hästveda 47 33 31 19 78 52

26 Ola Lavin Hässleholm 39 23 38 27 77 50

27 Claus Strömquist Vittsjö 30 25 23 15 23 16 76 56

28 Carsten Flensburg Ljungbyhed 39 24 34 26 73 50

29 Pierre Sandström Kristianstad 36 23 37 22 73 45

30 Robert Olsson Ramsjö 32 27 34 22 66 49

31 Robin Jensen Sösdala 30 24 34 24 64 48

32 Jörgen Andersson Ramsjö 32 24 28 17 60 41

33 Richard Johansson Kristianstad 29 22 29 22 58 44

34 Lars Håkansson Österlen 25 15 25 20 50 35

35 Kent Andersson Lönsboda 27 19 21 15 48 34

36 Erik Wetterlöf Vinslöv 43 31 43 31

37 Andreas Kronqvist Lönsboda 42 30 42 30

38 Kaj Ekberg Ljungbyhed 39 30 39 30

39 Lorens Ek Hässleholm 38 23 38 23

40 Lars-Göran Andersson Lönsboda 37 29 37 29



41 Sara Lindahl Klippan 36 26 36 26

42 Bengt Hermansson Hammenhög 35 28 35 28

43 Mikael Jönsson Kristianstad 35 26 35 26

44 Per Olsson Kristianstad 35 25 35 25

45 Martin Grengby Kristianstad 34 26 34 26

46 Erik Nilsson Kristianstad 33 25 33 25

47 Oskar Holtz Hässleholm 33 22 33 22

48 Tobias Petersson Klippan 31 23 31 23

49 Matts Lindberg Klippan 31 22 31 22

50 Håkan Andersson Österlen 29 23 29 23

51 Fredrik Welander Kristianstad 28 22 28 22

52 Daniel Bengtsson Klippan 17 14 17 14

53 Gert Engström Vinslöv 14 12 14 12

54 Mårten Wigardt Lönsboda 7 6 7 6

Klass 3 C/B F1 Örk F3 Kri F4 Lön F5 Tyr F6 Vin Skån M KM Kli

Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur

1 Jonas Nilsson Hässleholm 44 31 47 34 43 21 46 26 44 26 45 32 226 149

2 Patrik Clarinsson Vinslöv 38 20 42 31 47 34 45 23 45 27 44 31 223 146

3 Tommy Andersen Klippan 40 23 43 31 44 32 45 26 41 24 42 30 215 143

4 David Hecktor Hässleholm 44 30 44 30 42 24 40 24 34 21 42 30 212 138

5 Per- Anders Svensson Vinslöv 41 23 35 26 44 31 43 25 41 23 39 30 208 132

6 Thette Holmberg Kristianstad 41 23 40 29 40 28 42 26 43 24 40 28 206 130

7 Emil Nordkvist Hässleholm 32 8 42 30 42 24 43 26 44 32 203 120

8 Rickard Bäck Kristianstad 31 18 35 26 41 33 40 23 34 23 36 26 186 131

9 Thomas Sjunnesson Kristianstad 43 23 43 29 43 31 37 21 166 104

10 Jimmy Fondell Kristianstad 40 17 37 28 39 29 38 24 154 98

11 Patrik Gustavsson Klippan 41 29 47 27 47 33 135 89

12 Anders Thuvesson Tyringe 39 20 43 24 36 27 118 71

13 Elias Wetterlöf Vinslöv 47 34 44 31 91 65

14 Micke Ovesson Kristianstad 44 31 43 31 87 62

15 Mikael Fält Hässleholm 42 26 43 31 85 57



16 Rikard Johansson Vinslöv 33 28 43 30 76 58

17 Niklas Granqvist Hässleholm 39 24 34 24 73 48

18 Karl Havdrup Ramsjö 45 25 45 25

19 Stefan Backman Klippan 44 31 44 31

20 Oskar Enge Hästveda 41 25 41 25

21 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö 37 26 37 26

22 Mikael Persson Vinslöv 32 25 32 25

23 Lars Håkansson Österlen 29 23 29 23

Öppen klass A/R F1 Örk F3 Kri F4 Lön F5 Tyr F6 Vin Skån M KM Kli

Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur Träff Figur

1 Rikard Henrysson Kristianstad 36 17 42 28 33 19 46 26 41 29 198 119

2 Rickard Bäck Kristianstad 35 18 38 24 41 31 35 21 32 19 181 113

3 Billy Hägervik Kristianstad 34 17 32 25 30 18 41 25 34 26 171 111

4 Jonas Nilsson Hässleholm 43 27 44 31 41 25 39 28 167 111

5 Patrik Clarinsson Vinslöv 43 19 41 27 42 31 41 31 167 108

6 Emil Nordkvist Hässleholm 42 28 46 33 36 20 40 29 164 110

7 Mats Olandersson Ramsjö 36 17 43 31 40 24 40 24 159 96

8 Thomas Sjunnesson Kristianstad 43 20 34 24 39 27 116 71

9 Thette Holmberg Kristianstad 42 20 6 6 30 18 34 19 112 63

10 David Hecktor Hässleholm 39 24 40 27 28 18 107 69

11 Robin Jensen Sösdala 32 20 31 20 40 24 103 64

12 Börje Åberg Bromölla 39 26 25 20 37 24 101 70

13 Robert Olsson Ramsjö 26 19 33 18 40 24 99 61

14 Jörgen Boström Kristianstad 22 15 31 16 41 24 35 27 129 82

15 Oskar Enge Hästveda 44 31 43 27 87 58

16 Kent Wallin Bromölla 24 19 26 24 35 23 85 66

17 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö 39 25 39 24 78 49

18 Rikard Johansson Vinslöv 35 24 38 26 73 50

19 Eva Berndtson Kristianstad 27 19 14 8 26 18 67 45



20 Christian Andersson Kristianstad 20 16 18 11 25 16 31 24 94 67

21 Peter Lundberg Sösdala 30 16 24 16 7 7 61 39

22 Stefan Vohnsen Hässleholm 33 22 27 21 60 43

23 Pierre Sandström Hässleholm 36 26 23 17 59 43

24 Claus Strömquist Vittsjö 22 16 32 23 54 39

25 Jörgen Andersson Ramsjö 24 20 25 13 49 33

26 Jimmy Fondell Kristianstad 24 15 23 19 47 34

27 Anders Thuvesson Tyringe 46 25 37 26 83 51

28 Karl Havdrup Ramsjö 45 25 45 25

29 Jan Petersson Bromölla 10 10 33 19 43 29

30 Magnus Olsson Hässleholm 38 26 32 22 70 48

31 Stefan Backman Klippan 36 27 36 27

32 Arthur Hentze Lönsboda 36 24 36 24

33 Bengt Lindgren Hässleholm 35 28 35 28

34 Erik Nilsson Kristianstad 35 23 35 23

35 Nils Lexberg Hästveda 35 22 35 22

36 Mattias Lindén Kristianstad 34 27 34 27

37 Johan Olsson Kristianstad 31 20 31 20

38 Peter Bylin Tyringe 29 26 29 26

39 Niklas Granqvist Hässleholm 29 20 29 20

40 Niklas Borgström Tomelilla 28 17 28 17

41 Kant Andersson Lönsboda 26 19 26 19

42 Lars Håkansson Österlen 25 19 25 19

43 Håkan Andersson Österlen 23 16 23 16

44 Oscar Holtz Hässleholm 21 16 21 16

45 Jonas Bengtsson Klippan 2 2 18 16 20 18

46 Mikael Persson Vinslöv 16 11 16 11

47 Peter Heyer Kristianstad 11 8 11 8

48 Ola Lavin Hässleholm 33 25 33 25


